

GAHC010058712025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/326/2025

AJIT HAZARIKA
S/O LATE KRISHNA HAZARIKA
R/O - TATIPATHAR, JOYPUR
PS - JOYPUR
DIST - DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM

2:HIRA HAZARIKA
S/O LATE KRISHNA HAZARIKA
R/O - TATIPATHAR
JOYPUR
PS - JOYPUR
DIST - DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN - 78661

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR MANASH JYOTI BHARALI, MR P J DUTTA,MR H MAZUMDER,MR B P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./112/2025

AJIT HAZARIKA

S/O LATE KRISHNA HAZARIKA
R/O - TATIPATHAR
JOYPUR
PS - JOYPUR
DIST - DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY PP ASSAM

2:HIRA HAZARIKA
S/O LATE KRISHNA HAZARIKA
R/O - TATIPATHAR
JOYPUR
PS - JOYPUR
DIST - DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN - 786614

Advocate for : MR MANASH JYOTI BHARALI
Advocate for : MR. U S BORA (R-2) appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

Date : --18.07.2025
[M. Choudhury, J]

Heard Mr. H. Mazumder, learned counsel for the applicant-appellant; Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Senior Counsel & Additional Public Prosecutor for the opposite party-respondent no. 1, State of Assam; and Mr. U.S. Bora, learned counsel for the opposite party-respondent no. 2/informant.

Both Ms. Bhuyan and Mr. Bora have prayed for 2 [two] weeks' time to file their respective objection to the instant interlocutory application.

The above prayers are allowed.

List the case after 2 [two] weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant